MAGESTALE WILLIAM OF SECURITION

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION		
NAME: TANAKA, Bokuya	20	
HOME ADDRESS: 1424 Commission Dr	., Vancouver, B	1.0.
REGISTRATION NUMBER 05794	SEX: Male	AGE: 65
OCCUPATION: Fish Shop		
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's n	under what name and whe	ther carried on by yourself or is
EMPLOYER: Self.		
MARRIED? Yes		
name of wife or husband: Plyo.		
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: In Jap	an.	472
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN:		
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:		
AGE OF CHILDREN	none	
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMEN	TS: 100.0	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where	policies are) Bone	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)		30
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregister	ed claims or deposit of	title deed) Bone
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so	state) D()80.9

Mineral	
ST/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
I.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1424 Commission Dr., Vencouver, B.C.
	2-storey 6-room frame building.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Unkown.
	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID: \$25.00 per 1
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: none
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6,	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
414	
_	
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	, none
Errore in	
es ar sperie	
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
	. Moss e
3	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OF
Secure Control	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.

INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABO	VE PROPERTY: DOIS
	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	te if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	none /
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARI	ES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabou
	Dos / Diffe Insurance Policy No. unkown, car of Co. Yencouver Branch. Policy in ou
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
ABILITIES: PERSONAL DEBTS:	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
SEMARKS:	
I certify that the above inform every description in any protected and indirect.	nation is true and complete and fully discloses all my proper area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities Aprils 1942. (Signature) R. Januara

RETURNED TO JAPAN S. S. MARINE ANGEL 31st MAY, 1946

P.D.

INFOPMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

55	09 · Date Dely 2/1943
Our File No. 21.	708
	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No	5794 Mele - Pemale (check)
Tormer Address	5-31 Charles St., Vancouver
Date Evacuated (Aug	21/42 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Zashne, M.C.
Makried - Single (check)	Name of Wire Apple (Sn. Arper) 20
Name of Mother <u>KIT</u>	48AVASHI/Chie Name of Father <u>Sanyomon (die</u> ld)
	ynsiko # 2/1/29 - Japan
Requested by	Marvel Registered with Gustodian (Yes or No)
additional Information	08 7 ich Shop at 1424 Commercial
alrine	Vancouver.
+ Children	2 in Japan - 2 in Canada

	DOMINION OF CANADA	NU- 103 L-1 Chint 100 L-2 New 910,100
The Community of Court and	Charles and the Shirt of Charles and the Shirt	
	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	
	00	Ma Wal

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. . L75 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. . Oct. 11/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 7/1

Dear Sir:

5509

Re: TANAKA, Rokuya #05794

Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions:

Money turned in - - - - - - - 800.00

Draft Issued- - - - - - - - 800.00

It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this heavement in this connection. However, should smy further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transplation to the Japanese in question.

Yours youly.

E. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.

- STREEARY -SOMETH Pille SSUE. Rolawa TANAKA - Reg. No. 05794. BENEFIT Bool Pateter Although Panska declared he had no Real Estate the file reveals a one-minth interest in Lot 14, Block 21, District Lot 182, Plan 178, known as 2225 Dundas Street, Vancouver. For particulars of the disposition of this property see "Real Estate Summary" on this file, dated April 18th, 1927. His one-minth interest yielded him \$102.65 which amount was credited to his account and later on Jan. 23/46, was paid over to him, closing his account on our books. Pire Ingurance: No Fire Insurance in his name is revealed on Oso file. Personal Property; life Insurance is recorded on Page 2 of Registration of Tanaka but as this did not vest in the Custodian no action your taken by this office-except -- our efforts in his behalf when he desired to obtain Cash Surrender Value under the policy. However, as the policy was made jointly in his name and in that of his wife, Riyo Yanaka, who was in Japan, the Insurance Company would not make any change in the Policy such as making Mitsuo Tanaka, his son, beneficiary, without consent of Mrs. Tanaka, hence apparently the Policy still remains in force so far as our records show. Specialted Articles: No comores, Ractos, Vessels, Mirearns, or motor vehicles are revealed in his name on the file. No other personal property is revealed on the file. No indebtedness of Tanaka is revealed on the file. APARTAN DESCRIPTION OF THE The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file. July 2142, 1947. Dusenbury. MOTE: Robuya TANAKA was repairtated May 31st, 1946. See our letter to Zenya HORI, Aug. 1/45, re

LIFE INSURANCE

Mr. & Mrs. Tanaka
Pile No. NR. ?

Listanc BC Reg. No. 0579

Company Crown Life 14.13-1 Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 180702

Premium - \$ 14.14

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month May Day 22

REMARKS:

little sent 24/9/43

January 15th, 1946. to that against and so takebiologica of type TAMALA are revealed on the file. Dir above Susmany is contisted to be in terrorism with the intermediate on like, leadery 13th, 1926.

Bile Camerbay,

Administration Repartment:

BEAL PROPERTY BURNANCE

JAPANIERR BANKS: Jonya (Zonya) HORZ Rog. No. 06837	Pille No. 995
Zenye BICHIRUBA Bot registered	Pro 1408
Tomokichi MATKAWA Bot registered	* Int 2/1
Ishinatsu EMATA Rog. No. 06036	· No. 635
Arthur Todao OKANOTO Not registered	* Int 1406
Robbys TANAKA Reg. No. 05794	1 lie. 5509
Boseyesca WAXABAYASBI Bot registered	* Int 1407
Introjiro MORI Hot registered Jinya TARAKA Reg. No. 06266	No. 3630

CATALOGUE BO: 9

eterost or

CATHER AND A

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2225 Dundas Street, Vancouver, B.C.

LEGAL SESCRIPTION: Let 14. Block 21. District Let 184, Group 1. Ree Westminster District, Plan 176.

Ellis Registered in names of Apunese above. Certificate of Title
No. 7008-8 absolute.

Registered: Filing 35955, Yested in the Custodian March 30, 1943.
Unregistered: No indication.

Vesting Order No. 35955 dated 30th Merch 1943, Jenya MORI interest. Vesting Order No. 39031 dated 16th November 1944, 8 other interests.

Lend \$600.00 Town \$49.48

CLASSIFICATIONS This is a two storey, frome, shingle roof building, containing six rooms. The house is all modern - woodshed in rear.

Premises were leased by Jenya MDRI prior to evacuation to Carl M. Hamon, nouthly tenure at \$12.50 per month. The Royal Trust Co. was appointed agents by the Custodies on the 16th June 1942, with the approval of MDRI on the 17th October 1942. Rents from 3rd Moreomber 1942 to the 3rd February 1944 were paid to the Custodies to the credit of a joint account of omners, the total rental so credited being \$357.50.

The title to eme-minth interest is in the name of Hatsujiro SORI, the is not registered. On the 3rd February 1945, the Security Commission was requested to accertain from Matsujiro MORI (Reg. No. 11185) if he were the party coming an interest in Let 14. Block 21, District let 184. Metantiro MORI replied on the 18th September 1945, "Yes, I have," Asked for further information on the 8th Seventher 1945 and the 14th January 1946, he replied lith February 1946 that it was exceed by binnelf and a partner irelichi SISMII, though he had not declared his concretion as he would not complicate matters." Arabichi SISMIO comed property in Frince Super but there is no record of any MORI interest in it. Further impairy school the statement from B. Mori, "I must be drop the matter - possibly it is some other property." It is clearly

File Bos. 996, Int 1408 & 271. A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T - Page 2 -File No. 635, Int 1406 and 1407 File No. 5509 end 3630. indicated that this Mateujiro MORI is not the owner named in the A COLOR OF PERSONS AND RESIDENCE tetenties shet (Seg. So. 00342) is a letter to the Department of Labour, 5th August 1945, certified that he had no interest in the property linear as 2225 Duning Street, Toncourer, S. C. Searce HORI states in his letter of 5th June 1945 that the totatile and asset is consection with this property is in Japan. Longo Bill, Letter 5th June 1945, states that only four of the processed to the color of the color of the form of the color of the co providently. To regulateration was used as the committeed taxes or the last on let August 1915. He reply to on files APPRATERLA By D.W. Reeve, \$700.00, dated 19th July 1943. From Y.S. Glose, through Austin & Company, 4th April 1944, 2750,00 From Hike Schut and Kathleen Kohnt, through Shitsker and Maltaker, 25th July 1944, From Pade Sovinsky, through Austin & Company, Lith July 1943,600,00 To: like Lobat and Lathleen Kobut, his wife, as joint tenents, as at 28th August 1944, for \$925.00. Approved by the Advisory Countities 2nd August 1944. TETE Cartificate of Title No. 111551-L Laward 27th November 1944, in come of all to four one callings county to be because our records neimoniadore by little tohat 22nd December 1944. rentals \$337-50, total \$1260.50; loss constation on rent \$16,67, repairs (26.93, sundries \$59.67, taxes \$157.62, Cortificate of Becombronce \$1.00, appreisel \$5.00, advertising \$4.00, registration \$6.35, commission on sale \$46.25, closing sejustments \$32.72, total \$338,61. Not amount released \$923.89. Certificate of Title No. 7008-0 was requested Let September 1944 LD TITLE. but not received. The above sussery is certified to be in scordance with information on file, and the second section in the DESCRIPTION. Anna Maria 1917 The Mr. Longa BORT in a letter dated 27th September 1943, states that Zenya MISHIMDA, Calle Dr 1407). The normalizate of Ententiers works to minutes of Case

509 Royal Book Suilding. Vanacuver, S. C. March 4, 1966 E. T. Bright, Date, Commond to the Contestion, Victoria Bldg., 7 O'Common St., Ottown, Ontario Not Policy No. 160,702 - on the lives of Rolege TANAKA and Rive TANAKA Door Mr. Wrights As stated in our letter of the leth ultime, we wrote The Grown Life Insurance Company in accordance with the instructions contained in your letter of February 13, 1976, and have now received a reply, dated March let, 1946, a copy of which we attach hereto. Kindly advise us if the Custodian desires to take any further action in this satter. Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department NJJ/JF

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. Home Office: Toronto, Canada March 1, 1946 The Japanese Evacuation Section, Office of the Custodian, Dept. of Secretary of State, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B. C. Attentions Mr. W. J. Johnston Dear Sire Re: Policy No. 180,702 - Tanaka Purther to our letter of February 21st our Home Office now advises us that they will be unable to consider any change in this policy as to plan or beneficiary without the signature of Mrs. Tanaka who is a joint policyholder. They realise that Mrs. Tanaka is a resident of Japan but insist that her signature must appear on any necessary documents. We have advised Mr. Tanaka of this and are marking our file as closed. Yours very truly. **, Williamson* W. Williamson Vancouver Branch WW . PRE Res Your File No. 1024, 5509, 708 (Int)

THE CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

Y

822 Rogers Building,
Vancouver, B. C.
February 21, 1946.

The Japanese Evacuation Section,
Office of the Custodian,
Department of the Secretary of State,
501 Royal Bank Building,
Vancouver, B. C.

Attention: Mr. W. J. Johnston

Dear Sir:

Re: Policy No. 180,702 - Tanaka

Thank you for your letter advising us that you have no objection to the suggested change of beneficiary under the above policy subject to evidence being obtained that all premiums were paid by the applicant.

On January 23rd we received a letter from your department advising that this was the case and communicated that information to our Home Office. We have not, as yet, heard from them regarding this but will advise you as to their decision just as soon as we do.

Yours very truly,

WW1FES

"W. Williamson" Vancouver Branch

Re: Your File No. 1024, 5509, 708(Int)

509 Royal Back Sullding, Vancouver, S. C. Pebruary 18, 1946 E. W. Origin, Son., Councel to the Custodism, Tistoria Side,, 7 O'Conner St., Oliano, Ontario Seas Publication 100,702 - on the lives of Season Season Season and Steel Publication Door Br. Brights We wish to thank you for your letter of the 13th instant, sed in reply with to advice you that we are communicating with the Grown Life Districted Company is accordance with your instructions. Bours very truly, 9. J. Johnston Administration Department 133/37

509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. Pebruary 18, 1946 The Grown Life Insuration Co., 622 Rogers Bullding, Vaccouver, S. C. Attention: W. Williamoon Nes Policy No. 180,702 - on the lives of Molecula Thinks and Sign Thinks Dour Sires With further reference to your latter of Revember 16, 1945, we wish to advise you that the Custodies has no objection to the suggested change of the beneficiary, providing we obtain evidence that all proclams have been paid by the applicant. So would be pleased to hear from you further in this conmoutton. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston Administration Department 133/39

Victoria Building, 7 O'Connor Street, Ottawa, Onterio. PALESCHIA PROSTA SHEET BEAT SOLETINGS Pebruary 13th, 1946. W. J. Johnston, Esq., Administration Department, Office of the Gustodian, 509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C. Dear Mr. Johnstont on term and that make a few and the the first the country from the first of the country Re: Policy No. 180,702 on the lives Seat Cons. of Rokuya TANAKA and Riyo TANAKA Your Files No. 1024, 5509, 708 (Int) Bysoues Section. We have for acknowledgment your letter of the 22nd ultimo, enclosing copy of communication received from the Grown Life Insurance Company. It is noted that the applicant is joint holder with his wife, Riyo Tanaka, and the request is made to have the beneficiary changed to Mitsuo Tanaks, his son. The policy was taken out in 1935 and the wife left for Japan prior to the outbreak of war, so providing you obtain evidence that all premiums have been paid by the applicant, the Custodian will have no objection to the suggested change of beneficiary. Yours very truly, K. W. Wright. KWW/MISM Counsel to the Custodian.

CROWN LIFE INSURANCE CO. HOME OFFICE: TORONTO, CANADA. I KENNY, CLU. ENEMY SECTION 822 ROGERS BUILDING VANCOUVER, B.C. PACIFIC 7841 Rec'd DEC November 16, 1945. File No. EVACUATION SECTION Refer's office of the Cuerodian Department of the Secretary of State, 501 Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C. Gentlemen: Ret Policy #180,702 - on the lives of Rokuva Tenaka and Rivo Tanaka We have received a request from Rokuya Tanaka, Register No. 05794, who is joint holder with his wife, Riyo Tanaka, under the above policy, which was taken out on the 22nd of May, 1935 with our Company. He asks that his policy be changed to Paid-Up a Handren ent and that the beneficiary be changed to Mitsuo Penaker, his son. He advised that his wife left this country before the war and since that time has been living in Japan. At the present time the beneficiary would be the insureds jointly, but in the event of the prior death of either one, the proceeds would be paid to the survivor. Would you please advise us as to our position Recommendation of the back of in this case, and what action we may take.

Se tember 19th, 1945.

Reg. Ho. 05794, Tantime, B.C.

Dear Sir:-

Rei- Grown Life Ins. Co. Pol. /180702 C Rokuya TANAKA & Mrs. Rayo TANAKA

We enclose to you herewith Premium Notice for Slick monthly payment due September 22nd, 1945 in respect to the above numbered policy. This is the policy about which we have written you a number of times.

On the 16th ultime we wrote to the Insurance

Co. asking them to write to you sanding us a co y of their letter.

We have now received a copy of that letter, dated the 20th ultime, to
you and from its contents we assume that you have all the information
you require. Accordingly we are leaving the matter entirely in your
hands for such attention as you may decide.

We shall be obliged for a reply to this letter.

Yours truly,

B.R. Dasenbury, Administration Department.

ERD/DD.

Ros Policy \$180,102 The custofication Distance have already to the state of the state and the state of Yours your truly,

August 16th, 1945.

The Grown Life Insurance Co., 822 Rogers Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirst- Ret- Rokuya TANAKA, #05794, Ers. Riyo TANAKA, 2014/180702

Since our letter to you of the 17th
Abril last we have been endeavouring to obtain
sction from Rokuya TANAKA respecting the above
policy. It became necessary to take the matter up
with the local Supervisor of the Department of Labour,
Japanese Division, at Tashme, in order to obtain anything definite. A letter received this morning states
as follows:

"Mr. TANAKA states that he wishes to withdraw his application to commute this policy and he asks to be advised of what the value will be upon maturity."

We understand from this that he does not wish the cash surrender value at this time, but information as to what the value will be upon maturity.

Please advise him direct at TASHME, B.C., sending a copy of your letter to this office.

Thanking you, we remain,

Yours truly,

ho copy received as 14-9-15 accept the Alexander place Alexander back of

BRD/DD.

April minued 17-9-45

B.R. Dusenbury, Administration Department.

TO SECURE OF THE The year lacture among routy on their to him register.

The year lacture among routy on their to him register.

The year lacture in the routy of the register in the register in the register.

The year lacture is the routy of the register in the register in the register.

The year of the register in the register is the register in the register.

The year lacture is the register in the register in the register in the register.

The year lacture is the register in the register in the register in the register in the register.

The year lacture is the register in the regis In the control of the the proof has obliged if you will lot us have two you do not us the nation. Yours truly, Baba Dergoliera; Antonomia de presidenta.

July 25th, 1913. 101 Hrs Hearthine PROFESSION OF STREET Res- Cross Mare Follow 428, 762 02,000 Reserve Mara, Reg. No. 24794 Resp. March Riv. No. 2 W. Joseph As you improved me I have contracted the not been contracted the not been paid since 1941 and that have not been provided the last that the provided fire side and the last three not because the last the state of the same and t On intercee file 708 I notice that under corange the voltage de made out in the name of husband and the vith fourtivers as beneficiary. The Assemblac Constitution of the English of the Constitution of t

M.D. W. Davidon

Man Mi man han Credite with his Man 7 persons / per 22:5 Manages? Min Mas

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN ---JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION SOS ROYAL BANK BLDG. HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE 5509 & Int. 708 VANCOUVER, B.C. May 17, 1945 Mr. Rokuya TANAKA, V Reg. No. 05794, Tashme, B. C. Dear Sir: Rei Crown Life Policy #180702. In connection with the above policy covering the lifes of you and your wife, Riyo, would you be kind enough to advise us if your wife paid any of the premiums on the policy, and if not, it will be necessary for you to forward us a sworn declaration that all premiums were paid by you. Your local Supervisor will assist you in this connection. Yours truly, 2 milion G. D. Milson Administration Department GDM/GH

HORI, Zenya NISHIMURA, Zenya NAIKAWA, Tomekishi MATA, Ishimutsu, OKANOTO, Arthur Tada o, MORI, Hatsujiro,

ORAHOTO, Arthu	r Tada o.
STATEMENT HE SALE OF: TANAKA, Jinya,	Name: TAHAKA, Rokedya,
Catalogue No: 97	WAKABAYASHI, Mozayemon, File No: 996 - Reg. 06837
Street Address: 2225 Dundas	Int 1408 W/R
Legal Description: 14/21/184	Int. 1406 N/R
Date of Sale and Adjustments Aug. 28/	IA 14078 8/8 -416366
Sale Price	925.00
Real Estate Agents Commission	1 W.25
Charge for Valuation	5.00
Charge for Advertising	4.00
Land Registry Office Transmission Fee	2.50
Describerations Describerations Locations Locations Other charges	
Ad Justments:	
Texes	16.40
Water	5.55
	57.75 \$9/6.66
Net Proceeds credited to your account	888.91

Date: 5th, 1945.

Compiled by: